



# Product Information

<b>Product Description:</b>	Robinsons Fruit Ice Apple and Blackcurrant
<b>Stock codes:</b>	Manual Fill: RI103005 / Auto Fill: RI104002
<b>Barcodes:</b>	Manual Fill: 5038026905097 / Auto Fill: 5038026905202
<b>Product Instruction:</b>	This product should be used in a Robinsons Freezer only. Manual dilution ratio 1part Syrup + 5 parts Water. Auto fill bags must be connected to autofill system.

<b>Ingredient listing:</b>	Water, Humectant (Glycerol), Fruit Juices from Concentrate (Apple 2.6%, Blackcurrant 0.3%), Acids (Citric Acid, Malic Acid), Acidity Regulator (Sodium Citrate), Carrot and Blueberry Concentrate, Sweeteners (Acesulfame K, Sucralose), Apple and Hibiscus Concentrate, Preservatives (Potassium Sorbate, <b>Sodium Metabisulphite</b> ), Natural Flavouring.
<b>Packaging:</b>	1 x 10 Ltr bag packed in a cardboard carton.
<b>Shelf life:</b>	9 months from date of manufacture.
<b>Storage:</b>	Store in a cool area away from direct sunlight.
<b>Labelling:</b>	Each carton provides the Batch number and Best Before End date.
<b>Traceability:</b>	Product is traceable by use of a unique batch number generated at manufacturing stage which is displayed on the carton.

<b>Quality and Organoleptic standards:</b>	
<b>Glycerin (refractometer)</b>	21.4 +/- 0.5 Brix
<b>Appearance:</b>	Rich deep red with no haze or particulates as concentrate
<b>Taste (when dilute):</b>	Typical of sweet strawberry and apple with no taints or off flavours.
<b>Odour:</b>	Typical of strawberry and raspberry with no taint or off notes
<b>Microbiological</b>	
<b>Total Count</b>	< 10 C.F.U /ml
<b>Yeasts and Moulds</b>	< 10 C.F.U /ml
<b>Coliforms</b>	Absent in 1ml

# Product Information



## Allergens:

Robinsons Fruit Ice Apple and Blackcurrant products are fully compliant with REGULATION (EU) No 1169/2011 OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE COUNCIL of 25 October 2011.

All Robinsons Fruit Ice Apple and Blackcurrant products formulation **CONTAINS** the preservative **Sodium Metabisulphite**. This ingredient is added to ensure that the product is stable throughout its shelf life. Sodium Metabisulphite is classed as an allergen.

Robinsons Fruit Ice Apple and Blackcurrant products **DO NOT** contain any of the other 13 allergens identified in this regulation, namely, Cereals containing gluten, Crustaceans, Molluscs, Eggs, Fish, Peanuts, Nuts, Soybeans, Milk, Celery, Mustard, Sesame, Lupin.

## Genetic modification:

All of our products and raw materials used are not derived from or contain any genetically modified organisms.

## Nutritional Data per 100ml ready to drink:

Energy:	19 Kcal / 79 Kj
Fat:	nil
of which are saturates	nil
Carbohydrates	4.5g
of which sugars	nil
Protein:	nil
Salt	0.04g

<b>Warning</b>	Not Applicable
<b>Suitability</b>	Vegetarian - Yes Vegan - Yes Kosher - Suitable, not certified Halal - Not Suitable
<b>Hazards</b>	Product is non-hazardous.
<b>Spillage instructions</b>	Wash away any spillage immediately.
<b>Skin contact</b>	Wash skin immediately with soap and water.
<b>Eye contact</b>	Rinse the eye with water immediately. If symptoms occur seek medical attention.

Recorded by: Nicoleta Paun

Approved By: Josie Patrick (Head of Quality Safety Environment & NPD) / Ann Marie Lynskey (Head of Production)  
Issue 2 05/05/2021